PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3879545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RHINOKORE COMPOSITES MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHINOKORE COMPOSITES SOLUTIONS LP
Street Address:	1100 - 700 4TH AVENUE SW
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 3J4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8062728
Patent Number:	8343352
Patent Number:	8806716
Patent Number:	8061929
Patent Number:	8403593
Patent Number:	8746477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136328684

Email: houstonpatents@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1149-0002USC, ETC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. SCHAFER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Schafer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038639 FRAME: 0579

503832897

 $source = 1149_Assignment_to_Rhinokore_Composites_Solutions_LP_03_04_2016\#page1.tif\\ source = 1149_Assignment_to_Rhinokore_Composites_Solutions_LP_03_04_2016\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 038639 FRAME: 0580

Our File: 48977-3071

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **Rhinokore Composites Manufacturing Partnership** (assignor), whose full post office address is 1100 - 700 4th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T2P 3J4, Canada, confirm that we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to **Rhinokore Composites Solutions LP** (assignee), whose full post office address is 1100 - 700 4th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T2P 3J4, Canada, all our worldwide rights, titles and interest in the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A, and any patents or intellectual property registrations which may issue from the patent applications identified in Schedule A.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment and to obtain patent and/or intellectual property protection for the invention.

Signed at	Calgani	AB	this 4	day of	March	2016.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K		,	A Milliand Hill in	

Witness:

Witness Name:

Scott Fredericks

Rhinokore Composites Manufacturing Partnership

Name: Kristen Heffernan

Title: Vice Resident

Schedule A

Country	Patent /Application Number	Title	Status	
CA	2,639,673	COMPOSITE MATERIAL FORMED FROM FOAM FILLED HONEYCOMB PANEL WITH TOP AND BOTTOM RESIN FILLED SHEETS	Issued	
US	8062728	COMPOSITE MATERIAL FORMED FROM FOAM FILLED HONEYCOMB PANEL WITH TOP AND BOTTOM RESIN FILLED SHEETS	Issued	
US	9,238,525	DRAIN ASSEMBLY FOR A TANK OR CONTAINMENT VESSEL	Issued	
CA	2,825,232	DRAIN ASSEMBY FOR A TANK OR CONTAINMENT VESSEL	Pending	
US	8,343,352	METHOD FOR COLLECTING OR CONTAINING AN OIL SPILL	Issued	
CA	2,825,478	QUICK ASSEMBLY HINGE MECHANISM FOR JOINING FIRST AND SECOND PANEL MEMBERS	Issued	
US	8,806,716	QUICK ASSEMBLY HINGE MECHANISM FOR JOINING FIRST AND SECOND PANEL MEMBERS	Issued	
CA	2,897,075	RIG AND SURFACE MAT LOCKING MECHANISM	Pending	
US	62/061,942	RIG AND SURFACE MAT LOCKING MECHANISM	Pending	
US	14/875,212	RIG AND SURFACE MAT LOCKING MECHANISM	Pending	
CA	2,668,999	RIG MAT SYSTEM USING PANELS OF COMPOSITE MATERIAL	Issued	
US	8,961,929	RIG MAT SYSTEM USING PANELS OF COMPOSITE MATERIAL	Issued	
US	8,403,593	RIG MAT SYSTEM USING PANELS OF COMPOSITE MATERIAL	Issued	
US	8,746,477	TANK FORMED FROM PANELS OF COMPOSITE MATERIAL	Issued	

PATENT REEL: 038639 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 05/18/2016